CompliantMix® (CMI SERIES)
InviZible® (Z series)
Z-S1616D
InviZible® (Z series)
Z-R1818D
NEO-METRO® BY ACORN
WEDGE™ BASIN MODEL N0.  9163
(FAUCETS BY OTHERS)

n Unlimited hot water
n Compact 6-1/4 height  x 9-5/8 x 2-3/4”
(159 x 244 x 70 mm) size
n Meets ADA requirements
SUFFIX OPTION DESCRIPTION
P ABS Housing
SS Satin Finish Stainless housing
SSP Polished Stainless Housing
AP-13 T&P Valve Assembly
NPT08 1/2” Male NPT Connection
NPT12 3/4” Male NPT Connection - ABS only
2095-1 Disconnect Switch (Nema 4x Rated)
INSTANT FLOW® - SR SERIES
LOW FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS 90˚C WIRE  0.35 GPM 0.5 GPM 1.0 GPM 1.5 GPM 2.0 GPM
SR-15L/120 0.35 120 1.80 15 14 AWG 35 25 12 8 6
SR-20L/120 0.35 120 2.40 20 12 AWG 47 31 16 11 8
SR-30L/120 0.35 120 3.60 30 10 AWG 70 49 25 16 12
SR-20L/208 0.35 208 4.16 20 12 AWG 81 57 28 19 14
SR-20L/240 0.35 240 4.80 20 12 AWG 90+ 66 33 22 16
SR-15L/277 0.35 277 4.15 15 14 AWG 81 57 28 19 14
SR-20L/277 0.35 277 5.54 20 12 AWG 90+ 76 38 25 19
INSTANT FLOW® - SR SERIES
STANDARD FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS 90˚C WIRE  0.65 GPM 1.0 GPM 1.5 GPM 2.0 GPM
SR-30/208 0.65 208 6.24 30 10 AWG 66 41 28 21
SR-40/208 0.65 208 8.32 40 8 AWG 87 57 38 28
SR-30/240 0.65 240 7.20 30 10 AWG 76 49 33 25
SR-40/240 0.65 240 9.60 40 8 AWG 90+ 66 44 33
SR-30/277 0.65 277 8.31 30 10 AWG 87 57 38 28
Note : Local plumbing and electrical codes must be followed for this installation of the water heater and accessories.
CHRONOMITE LABORATORIES,  INC.® •  (626)  937-4270 •  WWW.CHRONOMITE.COM    12
POINT-OF-USE THERMOSTATIC
TANKLESS WATER HEATER

n Maintains consistent water temperature
with digital microprocessor technology
n Meets CAL GREEN and LEED v4 low flow
requirements
n Meets ADA, UL, UPC and IAPMO, ETL.
n Eliminates scalding
n Preset factory temperature of 104° to
160°F (40° to 71°C) with no mixing valve
required
n Optional field adjustment temperature
104° to 125°F (40° to 52°C) - use Option
-ADJ
INSTANT FLOW® - MICRO™ CM SERIES
LOW FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS 90˚C WIRE  0.35 GPM  0.5 GPM 1.0 GPM 1.5 GPM 2.0 GPM
CM-12L/120 0.20 120 1.44 12 14 AWG 28 20 --- --- ---
CM-15L/120 0.20 120 1.80 15 14 AWG 35 25 --- --- ---
CM-20L/120 0.20 120 2.40 20 12 AWG 47 33 --- --- ---
CM-30L/120 0.20 120 3.60 30 10 AWG 70 49 25 --- ---
CM-12L/208 0.20 208 2.50 12 14 AWG 49 34 --- --- ---
CM-15L/208 0.20 208 3.12 15 14 AWG 61 43 21 --- ---
CM-20L/208 0.20 208 4.16 20 12 AWG 81 57 28 --- ---
CM-30L/208 0.20 208 6.24 30 10 AWG 90+ 85 43 28 21
CM-40L/208 0.20 208 8.32 40 8 AWG 90+ 90+ 57 38 28
CM-12L/240 0.20 240 2.88 12 14 AWG 56 39 20 --- ---
CM-15L/240 0.20 240 3.60 15 14 AWG 70 49 25 --- ---
CM-20L/240 0.20 240 4.80 20 12 AWG 90+ 66 33 22 ---
CM-30L/240 0.20 240 7.20 30 10 AWG 90+ 90+ 49 33 25
CM-40L/240 0.20 240 9.60 40 8 AWG 90+ 90+ 66 44 33
CM-12L/277 0.20 277 3.32 12 14 AWG 65 45 23 --- ---
CM-15L/277 0.20 277 4.15 15 14 AWG 81 57 28 --- ---
CM-20L/277 0.20 277 5.54 20 12 AWG 90+ 76 38 25 ---
CM-30L/277 0.20 277 8.31 30 10 AWG 90+ 90+ 57 38 28
CM-40L/277 0.20 277 11.08 40 8 AWG 90+ 90+ 76 50 38
Notes: + = Above 90 Degrees
All heaters limited to factory set max temperature
Local plumbing and electrical codes must be followed for this installation of the water heater and accessories.
Factory preset temperatures available at 104°F , 110°F , 120°F / Optional - (ADJ) Field Adjustable temperature available 104F° -125F°.

Can only be used for hand washing
PROS
Low flow activation with 0.2 gpm
Integrated mixing valve
Certified ASSE 1070 and 1069
Can be used on hand wash or showers
CONS
None
GOOD BETTER
BEST
CMI Series
CompliantMix™
INSTANT FLOW® - COMPLIANTMIX™ CMI SERIES
LOW FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS 90˚C WIRE  0.35 GPM  0.5 GPM 1.0 GPM 1.5 GPM 2.0 GPM
CMI-12L/120 0.20 120 1.44 12 14 AWG 28 20 --- --- ---
CMI-15L/120 0.20 120 1.80 15 14 AWG 35 25 --- --- ---
CMI-20L/120 0.20 120 2.40 20 12 AWG 47 33 --- --- ---
CMI-30L/120 0.20 120 3.60 30 10 AWG 70 49 25 --- ---
CMI-12L/208 0.20 208 2.50 12 14 AWG 49 34 --- --- ---
CMI-15L/208 0.20 208 3.12 15 14 AWG 61 43 21 --- ---
CMI-20L/208 0.20 208 4.16 20 12 AWG 81 57 28 --- ---
CMI-30L/208 0.20 208 6.24 30 10 AWG 90+ 85 43 28 21
CMI-40L/208 0.20 208 8.32 40 8 AWG 90+ 90+ 57 38 28
CMI-12L/240 0.20 240 2.88 12 14 AWG 56 39 20 --- ---
CMI-15L/240 0.20 240 3.60 15 14 AWG 70 49 25 --- ---
CMI-20L/240 0.20 240 4.80 20 12 AWG 90+ 66 33 22 ---
CMI-30L/240 0.20 240 7.20 30 10 AWG 90+ 90+ 49 33 25
CMI-40L/240 0.20 240 9.60 40 8 AWG 90+ 90+ 66 44 33
CMI-12L/277 0.20 277 3.32 12 14 AWG 65 45 23 --- ---
CMI-15L/277 0.20 277 4.15 15 14 AWG 81 57 28 --- ---
CMI-20L/277 0.20 277 5.54 20 12 AWG 90+ 76 38 25 ---
CMI-30L/277 0.20 277 8.31 30 10 AWG 90+ 90+ 57 38 28
CMI-40L/277 0.20 277 11.08 40 8 AWG 90+ 90+ 76 50 38
CHRONOMITE LABORATORIES,  INC.® •  (626)  937-4270 •  WWW.CHRONOMITE.COM    18
INVIZIBLE® COMPLIANTMIX®
MODEL CMI SERIES
MODEL NO. C1616

HEATER IS  FACTORY SET,
BEFORE NO MIXING
VALVE REQUIRED.
50°F INLET
84°F OUTLET
P ROV I D E S
84  D E G R E E
T E P I D  WAT E R
CHRONOMITE LABORATORIES,  INC.® •  (626)  937-4270 •  WWW.CHRONOMITE.COM    22
SINGLE PHASE LARGE CAPACITY
WATER HEATER | CHARTS
MIGHTY-MITE® R Series
MIGHTY-MITE® - R SERIES
LOW ACTIVATION FLOW RANGE .35 - 5.0 GPM ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS/Ø 75°C WIRE 0.5 GPM  1.0 GPM  1.5 GPM  2.0 GPM  3.0 GPM  4.0 GPM  5.0 GPM
R-48L/208 0.35 208 10.00 48 6 AWG 90 + 68 46 34 23 --- ---
R-58L/208 0.35 208 12.05 58 6 AWG 90 + 82 55 41 27 21 ---
R-63L/208 0.35 208 13.10 63 4 AWG 90 + 89 60 45 30 22 ---
R-68L/208 0.35 208 14.15 68 4 AWG 90 + 97 64 48 32 24 ---
R-75L/208 0.35 208 15.60 75 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 71 53 36 27 21
R-48L/240 0.35 240 11.50 48 6 AWG 90 + 79 52 39 26 20 ---
R-58L/240 0.35 240 13.90 58 6 AWG 90 + 90 + 63 47 32 24 ---
R-63L/240 0.35 240 15.10 63 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 69 52 34 26 21
R-68L/240 0.35 240 16.30 68 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 74 56 37 28 22
R-75L/240 0.35 240 18.00 75 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 82 61 41 31 25
R-48L/277 0.35 277 13.30 48 6 AWG 90 + 90 + 61 45 30 23 ---
R-58L/277 0.35 277 16.05 58 6 AWG 90 + 90 + 73 55 37 27 22
R-63L/277 0.35 277 17.45 63 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 79 60 40 30 24
R-68L/277 0.35 277 18.85 68 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 86 64 43 32 26
R-75L/277 0.35 277 20.75 75 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 90 + 71 47 35 28
MIGHTY-MITE® - R SERIES
STANDARD ACTIVATION FLOW RANGE .65 - 5.0 GPM ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS/Ø 75°C WIRE 0.65 GPM  1.0 GPM  1.5 GPM  2.0 GPM  3.0 GPM  4.0 GPM  5.0 GPM
R-48S/208 0.65 208 10.00 48 6 AWG 90 + 68 46 34 23 --- ---
R-58S/208 0.65 208 12.05 58 6 AWG 90 + 82 55 41 27 21 ---
R-63S/208 0.65 208 13.10 63 4 AWG 90 + 89 60 45 30 22 ---
R-68S/208 0.65 208 14.15 68 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 64 48 32 24 ---
R-75S/208 0.65 208 15.60 75 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 71 53 36 27 21
R-48S/240 0.65 240 11.50 48 6 AWG 90 + 79 52 39 26 20 ---
R-58S/240 0.65 240 13.90 58 6 AWG 90 + 90 + 63 47 32 24 ---
R-63S/240 0.65 240 15.10 63 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 69 52 34 26 21
R-68S/240 0.65 240 16.30 68 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 74 56 37 28 22
R-75S/240 0.65 240 18.00 75 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 82 61 41 31 25
R-48S/277 0.65 277 13.30 48 6 AWG 90 + 90 + 61 45 30 23 ---
R-58S/277 0.65 277 16.05 58 6 AWG 90 + 90 + 73 55 37 27 22
R-63S/277 0.65 277 17.45 63 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 79 60 40 30 24
R-68S/277 0.65 277 18.85 68 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 86 64 43 32 26
R-75S/277 0.65 277 20.75 75 4 AWG 90 + 90 + 90 + 71 47 35 28
SI
N
GL
E-

HEATER IS  FACTORY SET,
BEFORE NO MIXING
VALVE REQUIRED.
50°F INLET
84°F OUTLET
P ROV I D E S
84  D E G R E E
T E P I D  WAT E R
CHRONOMITE LABORATORIES,  INC.® •  (626)  937-4270 •  WWW.CHRONOMITE.COM    23
SINGLE PHASE LARGE CAPACITY
WATER HEATER | CHARTS
MIGHTY-MITE® R Series
MIGHTY-MITE® - R SERIES
HIGH ACTIVATION FLOW RANGE 1.8- 5.0 GPM ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS/Ø 75°C WIRE  1.8 GPM  2.0 GPM  3.0 GPM  4.0 GPM  5.0 GPM
R-48H/208 1.8 208 10.00 48 6 AWG 38 34 23 17 14
R-58H/208 1.8 208 12.05 58 6 AWG 46 41 27 21 16
R-63H/208 1.8 208 13.10 63 4 AWG 50 45 30 22 18
R-68H/208 1.8 208 14.15 68 4 AWG 54 48 32 24 19
R-75H/208 1.8 208 15.60 75 4 AWG 59 53 36 27 21
R-48H/240 1.8 240 11.50 48 6 AWG 44 39 26 20 16
R-58H/240 1.8 240 13.90 58 6 AWG 53 47 32 24 19
R-63H/240 1.8 240 15.10 63 4 AWG 57 52 34 26 21
R-68H/240 1.8 240 16.30 68 4 AWG 62 56 37 28 22
R-75H/240 1.8 240 18.00 75 4 AWG 68 61 41 31 25
R-48H/277 1.8 277 13.30 48 6 AWG 50 45 30 23 18
R-58H/277 1.8 277 16.05 58 6 AWG 61 55 37 27 22
R-63H/277 1.8 277 17.45 63 4 AWG 66 60 40 30 24
R-68H/277 1.8 277 18.85 68 4 AWG 72 64 43 32 26
R-75H/277 1.8 277 20.75 75 4 AWG 79 71 47 35 28
MODEL NO.  R-58H/277-S0440
CHRONOMITE LABORATORIES,  INC.® •  (626)  937-4270 •  WWW.CHRONOMITE.COM    24
SINGLE-PHASE LARGE CAPACITY
TANKLESS WATER HEATER

TH
E
LE
GA
CY
 S
ER
IE
S
CHRONOMITE LABORATORIES,  INC.® •  (626)  937-4270 •  WWW.CHRONOMITE.COM    39
INSTANT-FLOW® MICRO® M SERIES
Point-of-Use Thermostatic Tankless Water Heater
INSTANT FLOW® -  MICRO™ M SERIES
LOW FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS/Ø 90°C WIRE  0.35 GPM  0.5 GPM  1.0 GPM  1.5 GPM  2.0 GPM
M-20L/120 0.35 120 2.40 20 12 AWG 47 33 --- --- ---
M-30L/120 0.35 120 3.60 30 10 AWG 70 49 25 --- ---
M-20L/208 0.35 208 4.16 20 12 AWG 81 57 28 --- ---
M-30L/208 0.35 208 6.24 30 10 AWG 90 + 85 43 28 21
M-40L/208 0.35 208 8.32 40 8 AWG 90 + 90 + 57 38 28
M-20L/240 0.35 240 4.80 20 12 AWG 91 + 66 33 22 ---
M-30L/240 0.35 240 7.20 30 10 AWG 90 + 90 + 49 33 25
M-40L/240 0.35 240 9.60 40 8 AWG 90 + 90 + 66 44 33
M-15L/277 0.35 277 4.15 15 14 AWG 81 57 28 --- ---
M-20L/277 0.35 277 5.54 20 12 AWG 90 + 76 38 25 ---
M-30L/277 0.35 277 8.31 30 10 AWG 90 + 90 + 57 38 28
INSTANT FLOW® -  MICRO™ M SERIES
STANDARD FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS/Ø 90°C WIRE  0.65 GPM  1.0 GPM  1.5 GPM  2.0 GPM
M-30/208 0.65 208 6.24 30 10 AWG 66 43 28 21
M-40/208 0.65 208 8.32 40 8 AWG 87 57 38 28
M-30/240 0.65 240 7.20 30 10 AWG 76 49 33 25
M-40/240 0.65 240 9.60 40 8 AWG 90 + 66 44 33
M-30/277 0.65 277 8.31 30 10 AWG 87 57 38 28
M-40/277 0.65 277 11.08 40 8 AWG 90 + 76 50 38
Note : Wire size based on national electric code - All wire must be sized based on licensed electrician per the local code
Note: Factory temperature settings available - (ADJ) Field Adjustable temperature available 104 -125 degrees.
Note: For Sanitation optional max factory setting of 140 degrees available
FEATURES AND BENEFITS

SS Satin Finish Stainless housing
SSP Polished Stainless Housing
R Digital Temperature Remote
DI De-Ionized (Header only)
2095-1 Disconnect Switch
EW Eye Wash Model Factory Preset 84˚F
E-80+E-90 models
IDEAL APPLICATIONS
Manual, metering, or sensor hand
washing faucets, Bar and utility sink,
Where tempered de-ionized water is
required in point-of-use application
INSTANT TEMP® - E SERIES
LOW FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS/Ø 90°C WIRE  0.35 GPM 0.5 GPM  1.0 GPM  1.5 GPM  2.0 GPM
E-46L/208 0.35 208 4.60 22 10 AWG 90 63 31 21 ---
E-60L/208 0.35 208 6.00 29 10 AWG 90 + 82 41 27 20
E-70L/208 0.35 208 7.00 34 8 AWG 90 + 90 + 48 32 24
E-80L/208 0.35 208 8.00 38 8 AWG 90 + 90 + 55 36 27
E-46L/240 0.35 240 4.60 19 12 AWG 90 63 31 21 ---
E-60L/240 0.35 240 6.00 25 10 AWG 90 + 82 41 27 20
E-70L/240 0.35 240 7.00 29 10 AWG 90 + 90 + 48 32 24
E-80L/240 0.35 240 8.00 33 8 AWG 90 + 90 + 55 36 27
E-90L/240 0.35 240 9.00 38 8 AWG 90 + 90 + 61 41 31
E-46L/277 0.35 277 4.60 17 12 AWG 90 63 31 21 ---
E-60L/277 0.35 277 6.00 22 10 AWG 90 + 82 41 27 20
E-70L/277 0.35 277 7.00 25 10 AWG 90 + 90 + 48 32 24
E-80L/277 0.35 277 8.00 29 10 AWG 90 + 90 + 55 36 27
E-90L/277 0.35 277 9.00 32 8 AWG 90 + 90 + 61 41 31
INSTANT TEMP® - E SERIES
STANDARD FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS/Ø 90°C WIRE  0.65 GPM  1.0 GPM  1.5 GPM  2.0 GPM
E-46S/208 0.65 208 4.60 22 10 AWG 48 31 21 ---
E-60S/208 0.65 208 6.00 29 10 AWG 63 41 27 20
E-70S/208 0.65 208 7.00 34 8 AWG 74 48 32 24
E-80S/208 0.65 208 8.00 38 8 AWG 84 55 36 27
E-46S/240 0.65 240 4.60 19 12 AWG 48 31 21 ---
E-60S/240 0.65 240 6.00 25 10 AWG 63 41 27 20
E-70S/240 0.65 240 7.00 29 10 AWG 74 48 32 24
E-80S/240 0.65 240 8.00 33 8 AWG 84 55 36 27
E-90S/240 0.65 240 9.00 38 8 AWG 90 + 61 41 31
E-46S/277 0.65 277 4.60 17 12 AWG 48 31 21 ---
E-60S/277 0.65 277 6.00 22 10 AWG 63 41 27 20
E-70S/277 0.65 277 7.00 25 10 AWG 74 48 32 24
E-80S/227 0.65 277 8.00 29 10 AWG 84 55 36 27
E-90S/227 0.65 277 9.00 32 8 AWG 90 + 61 41 31
Note : Wire size based on national electric code - All wire must be sized based on licensed electrician per the local code
Note: Factory temperature settings available - (ADJ) Field Adjustable temperature available 104 -125 degrees.

thermostatic mixing valve
n Factory preset 104°F (40°C)
n Meets ADA, UL, IAPMO, UPC, and CSA
SUFFIX OPTION DESCRIPTION
Standard housing Aluminum
P ABS Housing
SS Satin Finish Stainless housing
SSP Polished Stainless Housing
NPT08 1/2" Male NPT Connection
NPT12 3/4" Male NPT Connection - ABS only
ADJ Field Adjustable Temperature
2095-1 Disconnect Switch
INSTANT FLOW® -  MICRO™ M SERIES
LOW FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS/Ø 90°C WIRE  0.35 GPM  0.5 GPM  1.0 GPM  1.5 GPM  2.0 GPM
MM-20L/120 0.35 120 2.40 20 12 AWG 47 33 --- --- ---
MM-30L/120 0.35 120 3.60 30 10 AWG 70 49 25 --- ---
MM-20L/208 0.35 208 4.16 20 12 AWG 81 57 28 --- ---
MM-30L/208 0.35 208 6.24 30 10 AWG 90 + 85 43 28 21
MM-40L/208 0.35 208 8.32 40 8 AWG 90 + 90 + 57 38 28
MM-20L/240 0.35 240 4.80 20 12 AWG 91 + 66 33 22 ---
MM-30L/240 0.35 240 7.20 30 10 AWG 90 + 90 + 49 33 25
MM-40L/240 0.35 240 9.60 40 8 AWG 90 + 90 + 66 44 33
MM-15L/277 0.35 277 4.15 15 14 AWG 81 57 28 --- ---
MM-20L/277 0.35 277 5.54 20 12 AWG 90 + 76 38 25 ---
MM-30L/277 0.35 277 8.31 30 10 AWG 90 + 90 + 57 38 28
INSTANT FLOW® -  MICRO™ M SERIES
STANDARD FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS/Ø 90°C WIRE  0.65 GPM  1.0 GPM  1.5 GPM  2.0 GPM
MM-30/208 0.65 208 6.24 30 10 AWG 66 43 28 21
MM-40/208 0.65 208 8.32 40 8 AWG 87 57 38 28
MM-30/240 0.65 240 7.20 30 10 AWG 76 49 33 25
MM-40/240 0.65 240 9.60 40 8 AWG 90 + 66 44 33
MM-30/277 0.65 277 8.31 30 10 AWG 87 57 38 28
MM-40/277 0.65 277 11.08 40 8 AWG 90 + 76 50 38
Note : Wire size based on national electric code - All wire must be sized based on licensed electrician per the local code
Note: Factory temperature settings available - (ADJ) Field Adjustable temperature available 104 -125 degrees.
Note: For Sanitation optional max factory setting of 140 degrees available
CHRONOMITE LABORATORIES,  INC.® •  (626)  937-4270 •  WWW.CHRONOMITE.COM    42